J Jf G srs Qeq, Qg P07 A ﬁa.-].{ P ieres

10. Were you a member of the same Company? //(‘

11. How long within your personal lmnwle/dge did he perform actual military service with his
el ey

9t *-’I.,\Z, T f’:;l?'\/i:,w(

present at DEEE Yo If not

LS Wnsthehusba?/pl e
< —c7
caidiovlined frrid o

SurTuwe \Lg.

N imband ol icant die?___( 22 L2/ frelliv  Ga We also know what property she has now in her possession, use and control to-wit:
7. Were the applicant and her husband living together as husband and wife at the date of his -~ ---Acres of land.. worth (7)- /}i i Pans arne 9 @
death? AL Horses and Mules Pl Pl s.L. 27 <2
- 7 3 5 = Cows and Hogs. $.
: 8. If not, how long did d’? live apart before his death?_____ '... s Ottier Eroperiy (. s
i Were they divorced? = s dE Sz %
| 9. When, where and in what Company and R did L enlist? Total Value of all property and effects. $.dos7 e

Sworn and subscribed before me this the

VL TR day ot VL EE. 0P
T

//// ]j /z 3tied Ordinary.

of. (Cas ie County.

{ 7>/¢ Ve ‘sz(/a', LAz,

Company and Regi 2.
5 12, Wy:'n and where did his Cammnnd- surrender, and was discharged ?._'./../L:ﬁ;’-, ........... ORDINARY'’S CER TIFICATE. ;i
Lo orsseid 2. - STATE OF GEORGIA, g
13. Were you persogglly present when it was dered?....7/2.C. If not where' County_ v x
were you_.Zleay Grciond ey Toile and how came you there?. - A% s e I, ,/'H LS. fPniid Ordinary of said County do certify

4 7 /B
that, I know-.’[././.!_d_ﬂw Qe it the for pension. She

is the person she represents herself to be and she is a bona fide continuing resident citizen of said

County and was on-the 4th Nov., 1908.

Ehet ps e i 5 w;:"’ ThsERed o what That I also know La g ltxdaned the witness who swears
cause did he leave Command? (Give date)- 2407 L. _ Zefore Thot 2ecsnutywnose $oUhe aervice of hushand ol il e s TS

authority did he leave his Command?_ {57 Lty P/ A and how
long was he granted leave?. .7 “z.{ﬂmstlow do you know all this?._.

freeholders. That all of them are now residents of said County and were duly sworn by me before
signing the foregoing affidavits and that they all are truthful, trustworthy, and their statements are
entitled to full faith and credit.

. /7
That the Tax Return: ’/}/”d-« Al /ﬁ«/l/dnuw Returned for Tax is for

e Py rtern  fiiienel i -t fHE

Y for 1987 8 /' 5" et/

15. For what cause, if you know of your own knowledge, was he prevented from returning to
; R Sworn under my, hand and official seal of office lhis,./..@‘ AT day of .-
: ey Sonr. S
his Command? 4 Jitas ¢ 1802 : :
fi i v ki is? Of / -
16, What effort did he miae to return to his Command antl how do you know this? Of your e T W / A

Jiz ,KAM (:5_[/?4,1¢w. (2«7; o L R suzacrelos

A

0 or how?.
4 _County.

(SEAL)

NOTES 1. Before any questions are answered ihe Ordinary shall swear applicant and the witness in the following words:
“You do solemnly swear that you will true answers make to each of the questions asked you and the evidence
Joushall give will be the truth. So help you God.?"
Additional affidavits may be attached if blank spaces are insufficient!
nly widows who married prior to first January 1870, are entidled.
All affidavits must be made before the Ordinary. i
Attach certified copies of marriage license if obtainable. If not, prove marriage, by some person, or by gen-
eral reputation.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the |

Lo W g ot Pns el 1oy |
’

P

JXKXXACXNES |
OnKIXXXREKIEL EXERXL rv

METTER. GA

November 7,1932
The following is & bill of the material and cost of th

TOPAY- | /o
1€30, "+ - - $ /00—
Cig. & 'C.. Tax.$

0 AL,

of Mrs, Susan Wilkinson;

: (UNDER ACT 1904)
(To pay expenses of last illness and
g funeral)

Casket,work and material £37.25

3

Kingery Funeral Home for em
balming and taking charge of fun,$40.00

Lguj_q_l}‘
MR35, Susaw

For - St Vault,building and material $18.40

D;
ate of Death Burial Clothes

The above and forpgoxng account is rendered forXXEXRYEEE
funeral expenses of Mrs. Susan Wilkinson who died without
suffictent property to pay this bill.

vafja%;{/

Sworn to before me this
the 7t ‘9y of Nov.1932,

2L
Candler Co.Ga,




2 4/
/s

'\

Application for Pension Due to a Deceased Pensioner
(To Be Paid to the Ordinary for Expenses of Fuaeral and Last Tincss)
(Under Act Approved Aungust 15, 1904)

GEORGIA, .. County.

Personally before me, the Ordinary of said County, comes il

Mrg. J.L.0111ff f said County, who, after being sworn, on oath

says that de knew. Mx8.. Susan_ Wilkineo; of said County, and that said Pensioner
Was on the Pension Roll of said County at the time of death, which occurred in. Candler
County, in this State, on the..__2nd day of i b,
and that pensione’r’.‘left no widow surviving, and no estate of any value sufficient to pay these funeral
expenses, which amounted to the sum of $100,65 - Per sworn statements fully and completely
ITEMIZED hereto attached.

Sworn

GEORGIA, =
: G S Ordinary of said County, do certify
that I personally know. -, Who is a resident
citizen of said County, and that said person is of truthful and trustworthy character, entitled to fall
faith and credit; that I also knew. Mrs..Susan Tilkinson -while in life and that this was
the same person whose name appears on the Pension Roll of. Candler ;
was paid a Pension of. ($.32 09 Dollars
,1 23& ?%‘o’é&beolfeg'e said pensioner to be dead; and that the instructions

County, and

at the foot of this voucher have been carefully observed in making up this voucher and the bills

which are attached hereto.
Given under my hand and official seal, this.
(Seal of Ordinary)
(\/"\

INSTRUCTIONS

1st. Require those claiming expenses of last fllness and funeral, to make out their accounts in fully itemized form,
.ivln‘-aillu--\itb-vﬂudl'.nd-dhh.

-2nd.  Each account must be sworn to before the Ordinary, and in the following form:
“Thn-hmudnrenhxuconnlhmdmdlor-rn'u-huuhnmnn (or funeral expenses, as the case may
be) of.. +ewseey Who died without owning sufficient Property to pay this bill.

to it that each bill is hndnvnla.
Nll::it.nkrmhbmhpb?-::ommﬂaﬂu

4th. The Mmehn—mnbhnndmbm-thmeuhh-dnluwud
uonvnq-mhuldntnﬂllthnhnadunnnmuﬂwﬂtyh-hthm

5th. mmmu@mmmmmuhww
Ofh. Ordinary should see that the back of this blask, when folded, s filled out.




Given under my hand and off

] - A Gertificate

STATE OF GEORGIA, County of

T andlea -
IN RE: Expenses last illness and funeral. ¢s.. Jucas.

This is to certify that from an exa
knowledge, or inquiry, it is ascertained t!

Ll (g4t

tion of the records in my office, and from personal
is pensioner:

* 1. Died inside of the State of Georgia;
2. Left no estate of any ki)d_n{ value, sufficient to pay these expenses.

. This the day of
\

(SEAL)

O
3 e Com.of Pensio
an
De o
d b 0 e cost o h
e o g o 0 daughte
o d d paid d made geme o p
h h mo g b
L J
0>d

OF ORDINAR
Ordin 0 d Coun do ti
B Q n n nd th h
Pension Roll o < oun nd
0, 00
Do
Ordin

J IEXZAOXRME S
KXXRXXTKEL EXEEXX v

METTER. GA. .

November 7,1932
The following is a bill of the material &R cost of the burial
of Mrs, Susan Wilkinson; «

On

Casket,work and material §37.25

Kingery Funeral Home for em
balming and taking charge of fun,$40.00

Vault,building and material $18.40

e

The above and foregoing account is rendered for:
funeral expenses of Mrs. Susan Wilkineon who died without
sufficient property to pay this bill,

Burial Clothes

Sworn to before me this
the 7t y of Nov.1932,




J. L. JONES
ORDINARY - CANDLER COUNTY
METTER. GA

Yov. 7,1932

State Com.of Pensions,
Atlanta, Ga.

Dear Sir:-
7 Enclosed is a bill of the cost of the

funeral of Mrs. Susan Wilkinson. Mrs. J.L.011iff,daughter

of the deceased has paid and made arrangements to pay all

the this amount given #n bill,

Yours truly,
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WIDOW'S APPLICATION

To Be Put on Roll in Her Own Right
When Husband Was on the Pension
Roll of Georgia

of Candler
Name . _Mre. Peter J.Wood

J.Woods
Company, . Oapt Grubb's Co,Inf,
Regiment, - Ga. o L
Date of Husband's Death 13 Feb, 19 24
13 Feb. 1864

County

Widow of __Pe

Date of Marriage

ey {19,
2 Appr«wo! ‘b.‘.'1

C. E. McGREGOR.

Commissioner of Pensions,
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Ordinary’s Certificate
STATE OF GEORGIA,
L. Oendler : COUNTY.

P AT Joludones ——, Ordinary of said County, certify that I know
/hnn..LlnoﬂL, ~————the applicant for pension; that®R®s the person ABRepre.
sents Bihselk to be, and that éh@has been, continuously, a bona fide resident citizen of said State since
January 1st, 1920; that T also know

Mrs, Anna Hurt -, the witness as to

marriage, and that both the foregoing were duly sworn by me before signing the respective affidavits,

and that they are truthful and trustworthy and their statements are entjtled to full hi!é/g_lgredit.

Swommsp.v hand and official seal of office this 19 __ r/»‘_lnv..lm ______ 19 -
S “C% 4:2-:_‘::__)_ ........ Ordinary

(SEAL OF 'ORDINARY.) e ‘ ) s I County

Instructions:

1. Refore auy questions are answored the Ordinary shall swear applicant and the witness in the following words:
*hou 4o solemnly swear that you will true answers make to each of the questions seked you and the evidence you
Kive shall be the whole truth. So help 790 Goa.2?
- Additional affidavits may be attached if blank spaces are sufficient,
All affidavits must be made before the Ordinary of the County of residence.
- Adtach certified copies of marriage license if obtainable. If not, prove marriage, by some person, or by geaeral
“Teputation. .
- Widows of Disabled Pensioners must use the Blue Application Blank and state and prove fall term of husband’s
acrviee=becanse Disabled Pensioners made no proof of service ant wese sot Tequired to do so.

N\

2.

3

g Only widows who are married prior to first January, 1881, are entitled.
6.

ae:

-y swuy P S

'A,.pm{ozb-‘/..'%ww =t st

e o Hor e
et A froon
e lnnkt v
o <o f
Sboos Cae e Auvela %

/ C. E. McGREGOR.

Commissioner of Pensions.

State of Beorgia
Fension Bepartment
Atlata

JOHN J. HUNT
Coumissionsn or Prwsions

December 19th, 1931.

Judge J. L. Jones
Ordinary, cual.r'caupty.
Metter, GCeorgia. =
Dear Judge: :
IN RE: Application for pension for By

Mrs. Peter J, Woods, widow of
Pe J, Woods:

I have disapproved this application, for the
following reasons: v
1. The application was not made on the proper ¥
blank. The WHITE blank is for use only where the
husband was a pensioner, and is merely nn/ldentiﬂca.tion
of the applicant >u such widow, It carries mo proof of
service, as that proof was made by the husband when he was
admitted to the roll. The BLUE blank .requires a very
detailed statement of the service of the soldier, and
Proof, by perscnal testimony or officisl record ffom
the Soldier Roster Commission, Atlanta, Georgia,
2, The co-mand of t;ae husband is not definitely (
stated in the WHITE application as submitted, v
The proof of marriage is satisfactory and need not
be submitted again. An appllontion on the BLUE blank will
be accepted as an smendment to the pepers.now on file, and
the entire file will be passed upon egain when properly emen ed.
ith best wishes, ~ .
ONER OF- PANSIONS.

g2




B : Ordinary’s Certificate
| STATE OF GEORGIA, ‘
—— ot
patee Candler COUNTY.
1 J.l.dones Ordinary of ssid County, certify that I kngw

“ __Mra, Pater J.Woods the applicant for pension; that®R®is the person MBRpre-
sents MBself to be, and that@lehas been, continuously, a bona fide resident citizen of said. State since

January 1st, 1920; that I also know____Mrs, Anns Hurs the witness as to

marriage, and that both the foregoing were d'n!y sworn by me before signing the respective affidavits,

and that they are truthful and trustworthy and their statements are entitled to full faith and credit.

Swnm‘mb‘qu hand and official seal of office this,19____ ?,.__lnulm ______ 1. ___
2 3 ! = e * Ordi
. ~ 7 i = it
(SEAL OF 'ORDINARY.) T e County
g
2 Instructions

1. Before any questions are answered.the Ordinary. shall swear applicant and the witness in the following words
**You o solemnly swear that you will true answors make to each of the questions asked you and the evidence
give shall be’the whole truth. So belp you God.’”
Additional affidavits may be attached if blank spaces are sufficient.

you

2.
3 All affidavits must be made before the Ordinary of the, County of residence.

4 Only widows who are married prior to-first Junuary, 1881, are entitled. ~ _

5 Attach certified copies of ma License if obtainable. If mot, prove marriage, by some person, or by general
6.

Teputation.
‘Widows of Disabled Pensioners must use the Blue Application Blank and state and prove full term of husband’s
service—beeause Disabled Pensioners made no proof of service ant were not nq'nlres to do so.

APPLICATION FOR' PENSION BY A WIDOW
‘Whose Deceased Husband' Was on the Pension Roll of Georgia. (Not to be
Used by the Widow of a Disabled Soldier Pensioner.)

STATE OF GEORGIA,
________ Candler® . COUNTY.

Personally before me comes...__Mrs_.Petar J.Woods. of said County,
who, after having been duly sworn, says that she is the widow of PO%er J.Woods
to whom, in the County of - KmADNOL State of _ she was married on

| the 13thday of . Feb, . __ 1864, and that she remained his wife, and resided with him to the

date of his death in12,Feb, -1@Y§ and that she has not since his death remarried; at the time of

his death he was a resident of____-| Qgndler . . County, in said State of
Georgin, and he wax on the NevAr on.. .Pemion Roll of the Btato ahd pald & penslon of
& in County for 10 (per annum), on account of being a woldier

in Company_OAp%. Grubbs, s O

Infantsy. (Vol or State Militia),

That she is now a bona fide resident citizen of said State of Georgia, and she has, continuously, re-

sided there since - 15_________ day oprzu}g) ...... X X8 1848
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this the }

,,,,, Nov. 101 . &Tfm. 127 e

______________ , Ordinary i SIS “pplatic
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, County }wj Ao Zreode : ’
RDINARY.) ™M S Aw\&_‘

Affidavit of Witness to Prove Marriage and Date of Death of Husband.
STATE OF GEORGIA,

known to be a
responsible and truthfal person, residing in said County, who after having been duly sworn, says that
of deponent’s own personal knowledge, Mrs. Poter J.Woods ,» who made the foregoing

-fﬁdu"/is the lawful widow of_

County in $aid State of_

——-on
the- 23 day of .__Fab, , 18684 ; that she and he had resided togetheg as trasban,
and wife, continuously, since_33__day of_¥ab. 186U , and that_____ U_\
was the same man who was on the pension roll of said State of Georgia from ______ = &

-

Ronmiyarc =05 when he died.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this the }

- (SEAL OF ORDINARY.)

4

™ moLy
merEe YO

oy —EEm————- S R — 4v Varsios OO Prool’ or
service, as that proof was made by the husbana when he was
admitted to the roll. The BLUE blank requires a very
detailed statemsnt of the service of the soldier, and
proof, by perscnal testimonyjor officisl record ffom
the Soldier -Roster coumlsuot}. Atlanta, Georgia.

2, The co mand of the husband is n‘ut definitely (
stated in the WHITE application as submitted.

The_proof of marriage is satisfactory and need not
be submitted again. An application on the BLUE blank will
be accepted as an smendment to the papers now on file, and
the entire file will be passed upon again when pmpeﬂy amen’ ed.

‘With best wishes, : -

t. 0 4
Very truly yotra./, 5/ g
ONER OF S :

S WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON
ORD October 17, 1931,

Respectfully returned to
lrs, Sam Fine,

% Jake Fine Company,
lietter, Georgia.

The name Peter Vioods, not found as Peter Je Voods, rank not shown,
Captain Grubbs' Company, Georgia Infantry, Confy States Army,
appears on a muster roll of that company, which shows that {t was called
into service for looal defense for 8ix months, in the first, second and
£ifth Congressional Distriots of Goorgia, This roll is for June 28,
1863 t0 === , dated July 1, 1863, and shows that he enlisted in Emanuel
County, and that the ocompany was sworn into the Confederate service, of
July 1, 1863, There are no uuhsaquant'-rous on file, and no later record
has been found,

w

e W@ ridget

lajor General,
The Adjutant General.
By Sxo

J. L. JONES
ORDINARY - CANDLER COUNTY
METTER. GA. ’ s

FNov. 19,1931

Hon. John J.Hunt,
Com.or Pensions,
Atlanta,Ga. 5

Gentlem

You will tind < nciosed the application for
widows pension of Mrs. Peter J.%Woods,of Metter,Ga. The application
is complete as possible. A peper foom the War Department as to
his service and also a certificate‘of marriage. As to. the affidavit
of the witness I wish to say that, Mrs. Hurt is the daughter of
Nr,and Mrs. Woods, she s that she have knownthem as hus-
band and wife for the pas rty five years. But perhaps.the
marriage certifioate will be sufficient for that.

They state that Mr. Woods did never draw a peasion
that he was making preparation to make application and wastry-
ing to get in touch with some one who knew his organization
number and Regiment and that he died without ever making an
application.

I hope that you will give this early attention as
the poor old lady is in very much need, I shall thank you for
any consideration shwon her applicati

Yours truly

ordy. e
P.8, When you have finished with the marriage certificat

and the department record please return ‘
el g ‘J.1.9.0md.




«

MENE VLU0 UCHUL I0 AL B, 1% BN TNAT BNe has not since his dedth remarried; at the time of
& The name Peter Voods, not found as Peter J. Voods, rank not shown,,

his death he was o resident of_____{ Qgndler County, in said State of 1 Captain Grubbs' Company, Georgis Infantry, Confederate States Army,
S 3 Gppears on & rmuster roll of that oompany, which shows that it wa 1
i Georgin, und he was on the Never on. . Pemion Roll of the Btate und -pald & ponslon of ‘nx‘,, service for looal defense for six m:mthl, in the firet, ..n;,,:..:;a
2 Congressi

Wi in__: ~-—-----County for 19____ (per annum), on account of being a nmkller ﬁer;hv.e — ,“d::‘:: ﬂ;rif‘;ﬂgg,a:::e':;;" ?}:: z:l.:ni:u::: anl-.}a:.r.;\:cl

< - County, and that the company was sworn into thi‘(‘\mnden" service

Infantry. Ve »
i L in CW‘P“’%N—“—_W‘»“ hlantry (v or Stats Militia). ! July 1, 1863,  There are no subsequent rolls file, and no 1uter'record

That she is now.a bona fide resident citizen of said State of Georgis, and she has, continuously, re- has beehi found,

-3X-18 1848
{Sworn to and subscribed before me, this the A : o H.Bridgpu
., 1981 } Mffm_ o =) The mﬁ'ﬁiiﬁt"ﬁiﬁ.ﬁi.
Ordinary Fra s Adplicant ; By, A%
}wdxa oo v

sided there since __15 day of __April

- County

- R : : : J. L. JONES : 3
Affidavit of Witness/to Prove Marriage and Date of Death of Husband, ] 3 ORDINARY - CANDLER COUNTY
g . . METTER. GA
STATE OF GEORGIA, 3 Yov. 19,1931
ST Hon. John J.Hunt
: on. John J.Hun
Personally before me comes s oo A s S known to be a | co:.or P;:a ions,’
Atlanta,Ga.

responsible and truthful person, residing in said County, who after having been duly sworn, says that
Gentlemen:-
of deponent’s own personal knowledge, Mrs._ Poter J .Woods ____ ,» who made the foregoing
You will tind < nclosed the application for
widows pension of Mrs. Peter J.Woods,of Metter,Ga. The application
is as complete as possible. A peper foom the War Department as to

affidavit, is the lawful widow of _____. Peter J Woods ________ who died in_Candler _

County in said State o Ge.—__on the - 12.__day of his service and also a certificate of marriage. As .to the lfflghvit
5 iy : a = of the witness I wish to say that, Mrs. Hurt is the ter o
> that she has not since married; that she became the wife of _Petar J.Woods 3 'ogdl. L8 t;- ﬂi‘;iﬂ," o hmwnth.:d‘:ghh:.-
o B I SEPeN. .y , 1864 ; thi s e for the past forty five years. But perhaps the
e ot DY £aa hia anlfos it pomied ““““?""““’3” marriage certifioate will be sufficient for that,

d wife, continuously, since__ 13 __day of__Fab. __ 1868 . and that =
ey, e o deitn They state that Mr. Woods did never draw a peasion

that he was making preparation to make application and wastry-
ing to get in touch with some one who knew his organization

was the same man who was on the pension roll of said State of Georgia from

~when he died. number and Regiment and that he died without ever making an
% 2 application,
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this the }
- I hope that you will give this early attention as
-, 1931 .
- 1930 m.@?&irfﬂg _____ the poor old lady is in very much need, I shall thank you for
Ordinary } Poterd any consideration shwon her applicati
Comty | Lol B Frracs Yours truly L

n : 4.
(SEAT, OF ORDINARY.) )"V Se e i
P.8. When you have finished with the marriage certificate

3 and the war department record please return
- i i 2 'J.L.J.ord.

» % ;
Bbis Certifies tbat Feter J, Wooas,
and George Ann Lively, ° =
WERE UNITED IN THE HOLY BONDS OF MATWONY
> A ~Lott. Earwick, J, I; ¢.
On the 13th, dap of. Februery,

+ In the vear of ourLord 0@ 1864,
as appears of record in mp office in Marriage Record, book  (B)
page 141 . Obis_ 17“‘.,,642 of  Novemter, IGSI:M;‘M

Iz

2T

Enenuel County,Ge orgia .?'N""

e e



WERE IN THE HOLY BONDS OF MATRIMONT
Dy  Lott Earwick, J, 1. C.

On the *5“\“1 dapof . February, e vear of ourLord 0@ 1864.

as appears of record in mp office in Marriage ﬁe_grb. booh  (B) T W |
page 141 - Obis_ 17th, 3qy of  Novemter, 1931.#iss ##
A
/'/‘._> e
R U .. Orbinary.
i a ws / s fnanuel County,Georgia, -

Fovember 27th, 197,
*

Metter, Yeor ia.

Nov. 25, 1931 e, Sam Fine,
Detter, Ommia.v :
¥r, John J. Hunt, - 3 v
Commissioner Of Pensions Dear !trs, “Pine: A o
Atlenta, Georgia. ;
I am 1n re.sipt of your fever of the 25th
Dear Mr, Hunt: 3

iastant, with reference to a ponsion epplication. You

On last Friday November S5th I, with the widow of X
whor: I had written you before, went before.the Ordinary and made 414 not mention the nemo.of the applicant, but I ‘assuw
application for pension. I am sure You jare in receirt of this
aprlication before now. that 1t is Mrs. Peter J. “oods.

You will note that instead of searching the country
for come one who served with this Veteran in the Confederate Army
Or sore one who hud witnessed the marriage cerimony, we sent a
certified copy of the marriage record and a certified copy of
the service record of the veteran, I felt that this was the most
logicel thing to do as you know, it would be almost an dmpessibility
to find witnesses after these many years, however, if this does r.ot
mget the requirements we will try to get afidavits from witnesses,

The epplication was made on the HITT blank,
when it should hawe been mude on 'tho "I.\;" blank, The
white blank 1s used only when the husband was a P nsioner, #
and his proof of aerﬁce has elready boen medo and spproved
in thie Department. The blue blank cerries ruch more
infermation, which is 7 if %> Imisbend was not a

I hope to have special and early consideration in this
case. The widow, Mrs Peter J, Woods is very old and in destitute
circumstances. And as you know doean't have many years in whach to
enjoy these benifits that she hacbeen entitled to for many years.

Pensiomer.  Instructions mot o use the white blamk in
If you have no need for the Marriage “ecord or U s

~ ma—.um-minpmmpmnmhhupem
Service Record after making your decision, will you plesse re-
turn eame to me for future reference. of the bdblank,
Thanking you very much for any consideration you
may be uole to give this application,

Respectfully,

Moy e
Mrs. Sa?l‘inc. —Z \
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The proof of feot and detc of murrir__»ca i1s satis-~
feotory, but the officiel recor: shows nothing excapt the
faot end dete of onlistment. The law requiréa that more
then =11 montha of cotuel military servioe shail be stated
and proven, and thet the solafor be honorably acoguntid for
until the end of the Mer, and this defisiency in the @pplice-
$108 ¥ill heve to be remstist. - i ' §

.,




_ = S ————————— and his proof of service has elready boen mede and spproved
meet the requirements we will iry to get afidavits from witnesses, 2
' : in thie Department. The blue blenk carries ruch mare
I hope to have special and early consideration in this . 3 :
case. The widow, Mrs Peter J. Woods is very ©old and in destitute infermation, which is nooossery if tlo lusbend was not e |
circumstances. And as you know doean't have many years in which to : 1
enjoy these benifits that she hacbeen entitled to for many years. . pensioner. Instructionn not to use the white blamk in
; v ;
% . If you have no need for the Marrings “ecord or the such cases as this one is p.\nnxy; printed @n the caption
Service Record after making your decision, will you plesse re- a -~ . 5
turc eame to me for future reference. of the bdblank, '

[ Thanking you very much for any consideration you
[ may be uole to give this application.
| .

The proof of faot and dato of moerricge is sotis-
Respectfully,

e ;]._\“&\

¥rs. Sem Fine.

fectory, but the 0rﬂei{a1 Trecor! shows nothing except the
faot end dets of enlistment. The lav rejuires that more
then 21z months of cotuel military servioe shall be stated

2 ~ 5 i end proven, end that the coldfor be honorebly ecoounted for

2 =7 [iie -~ > : , uAtil the end of She Wer, snd this defielency in the gplice-
s s Y o~ /‘,/'c”"‘»j ; 4 t108 will heve to be remedist. - i
Ry Hhie-»r . : . Very truly yours,

CANDLER ~ COUNTY -




	Auto-Scan191.pdf
	Auto-Scan192.pdf
	Auto-Scan193.pdf
	Auto-Scan194.pdf
	Auto-Scan195.pdf
	Auto-Scan196.pdf
	Auto-Scan197.pdf
	Auto-Scan198.pdf
	Auto-Scan199.pdf
	Auto-Scan200.pdf

